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Receipt Page 1 of 2

..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3379519

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3477779
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

CUSTOMER:
JIRAK GROUP LLC

« bil »PO BOX 1004
CONGRESS.AZ 85332-1004 US

.ly:- bol/&#
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

1 7 . 00 CASES: AMC433677/$20 . 00 , AMC433678/$20 . 00, - lfa - 140 . 00
AMC433679/$20.00, AMC433680/$20.00,
AMC433681/$20.00, AMC433682/$20.00,
AMC433683/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

2 7 . 00 CASES : AMC433677/$37 . 00. AMC433678/$37 . 00 , - n/a - 259 . 00
AMC433679/$37.00, AMC433680/$37.00.
AMC433681/$37.00, AMC433682/$37.00.
AMC433683/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

3 7 . 00 CASES: AMC433677/$ 155 .00 , AMC433678/ - lfa - 1085 . 00
$155.00. AMC433679/$155.00. AMC433680/
$155.00. AMC433681/$155.00: AMC433682/
$155.00. AMC433683/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

4 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT -n/a - 1085.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED FEES 2016
CASES: AMC433677/$1085.00

TOTAL: $2,569.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1000.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

http://ilmnirmOap301/ceibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/2015



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/28/2015
CHECK NO: 22872634830

NAME: JIRAK GROUP LLC
PO BOX 1004
CONGRESS AZ 85332-1004 US

2 AMOUNT: 1000.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/28/2015

CHECK NO: 22872634863
NAME: JIRAK GROUP LLC

PO BOX 1004
CONGRESS AZ 85332-1004 US

3 AMOUNT: 569.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/28/2015

CHECK NO: 22872634874
NAME: JIRAK GROUP LLC

PO BOX 1004
CONGRESS AZ 85332-1004 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/2015
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... 0 0

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

• priTt yournatmeatcjadlr~sssodnethree~verse X ~~7-~1 ~. 2-')7-1- 0 Agent
0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you . B . Recelved ~y ( Printed.~Tf '"-~  Dato of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece , th(,rt*& *1»*2-4f= -f.5/2*Y /4or on the front if space permits. ' 1,-4, , L

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? U Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: D No

JIRAK GROUP LLC inlb APR 25 P 2: 1 1
PO BOX 1004
CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1004 /'-1 7 r,J I V An!710 A, t,U~i'n/\,8,\Il_Ui,8
920/RM/AMC433677

3. Service Type
2 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
C Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
C Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7015 1660 0000 0335 2780(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STAi*d*Ml."SERVICE '
AZ -852

First-Class Mail

2:LAPR *16 
Postage & Fees Paid

1 Permit No. G-10
USPS

J -/0

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Lana Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Centrat vvenue, Suite 800
Phoenix AZ 85004-4427
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,  . ..i » ~/Ytwf,'.940(2::6* United States Department of the Interior ..5. ¤PARTAU*OF-#09OR1*f -6 g* FZ.

Pt=8$.. ~ it _ iml BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov azi

APR 1 8 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC433677

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7015 1660 0000 0335 2780

DECISION

JIRAK GROUP LLC : This Notice Affects Those ClaimsPO BOX 1004 : Shown in the Block Below.CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1004 :

AMC433677 - AMC433682
GOLD N DIRT 1 - GOLD N DIRT 6

Mining Claims Declared Forfeit
Required Amendment Not Filed

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94, the mining claims listed above are hereby declared forfeitfor the reason indicated below.

You received a Notice requiring that the claims listed above be amended. The amendment(s)were required to be filed within 30 days of the date you received the Notice. The 30 daytimeframe allowed has expired and no amendment(s) have been received.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agencyso that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you maybe released from liability. Ifyou failto reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorizedofficer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surfacemanagement regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the landto the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM willissue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with thenoncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure toconduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail

I .



.. 2

to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

*«-*Ic*
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

·3



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 11 .COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse n_.£L#.<4-tk-/\» A Jl61 / t~Addressee

• A,ttach this card t~the back  5 tohe  mai lpiece, B. Received by ( Pnnted Name~ ~ C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits . EL):00£_ L UPI ) 4
D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ?

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: h2 No
ELINOR LOFTIN /
1410 62ND AVE E APT 202
FIFE, WA 98424-1315
920/RM/AMC433677

3. Service Type
0 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 C.Oil

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7015 1660 0000 0335 2650(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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UNITED STATES POSELLSE»14*116 ' ' First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees PaidF14 1 L USPS
Permit No. G-10

I Sender: Please print your name, addrSAS&11~~?*4 irr this box *
BLM;

UNITED 1*~ 29 P 3 02DEPARTMENT O M TERIORBureau of tand ManagemeArizond st**084@.'bt~ZON A
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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0 0
fsst«* United States Department of the Interior 'US. D.ART*N, 0, IH, -.RI

HZ--40*v

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 'nes-1/imil V1Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
W'\VW. blin.gov/az/

APR 1 8 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC433677

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7015 1660 0000 0335 2650

DECISION

ELINOR LOFTIN : This Notice Affects Those Claims
1410 62ND AVE E APT 202 : Shown in the Block Below.
FIFE. WA 98424-1315 :

AMC433677 - AMC433682
GOLD N DIRT 1 - GOLD N DIRT 6

Mining Claims Declared Forfeit
Required Amendment Not Filed

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94. the mining claims listed above are hereby declared forfeit
for the reason indicated below.

You received a Notice requiring that the claims listed above be amended. The amendment(s)
were required to be filed within 30 days of the date you received the Notice. The 30 day
timeframe allowed has expired and no amendment(s) have been received.

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail

,
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to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proo f to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainintz a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

'*



SENDER·. COMPLETE THIS SECTION & 1*» COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEUVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. Signature
0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse X
[l Addresseeso that we can return the card to you.

B. Recei¥ed by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

JIRAK GROUP LLC 2016 1· - 3: 6 4PO BOX 1004
CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1004 r
920/RM/AMC433677 r

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

11111111111111111'll'11111'llillill 11111'lilli .gti Certified Mail® Delivery

0 Adult Signature 0 Registered MaiFM
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted

9590 9402 1200 5246 9661 75 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
m Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery El Signature ConfirmationTM2. Article Number gransfer from service/abeo .

 lail ¤ Signature Confirmation
7015 1660 0000 0432 7824 tail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

0)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return ReceipL~



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 1200 5246 9661 75
United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•
Postal Service UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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. , n ill 'i
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-«.ENTOP

9/ye»~j United States Department of the Interior .UaRAU.ILA..MUU.....
U.$~ DEPA0ETMENT 0~ T,tE fp,r,moR

SLE* imb BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 80()
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
FEB 0 8 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC433677

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1660 0000 0432 7824

NOTICE

JIRAK GROUP LLC : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 1004 : Shown in the Block Below.
CONGRESS, AZ 85332-1004 :

AMC433677 - AMC433682
GOLD N DIRT 1 - GOLD N DIRT 6

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

1. AMC433677 is an excess length. A placer claim located by one or two persons cannot
exceed 1,320 feet in length. Your claim is 1,479.8 feet in length. You must reduce the
length of your claim from 1,479.8 feet to 1,320 feet.

2. AMC433678 is an excess length. A placer claim located by one or two persons cannot
exceed 1,320 feet in length. Your claim is 1,547.46 feet in length. You must reduce the
length of your claim from 1,547.46 feet to 1,320 feet.

3. AMC433677 through AMC433782 are not in aliquot parts. You must describe placer
claims by aliquot part and complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions (i.e., a 20 acre claim would be 1,320 ft x 660 ft). See enclosed
aliquot part layout sample.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
when placer claims are (i) on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or (iii)
Bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands. If one of these situations exists you must
describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds. In all cases, your description of the
land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S.
Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.

9 7



<- 9

2

The amendment must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists that requires this placer mining claim to be located by metes
and bounds and provide a metes and bounds description; or

2. Amend the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangularsubdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and complete lots.
Keep in mind that when amending a mining claim, no new ground can be taken in. A placer miningclaim must contain at least 10 acres. Therefore an amended claim would have to contain at least 10acres and must be described by aliquot parts. If this cannot be achieved, the claim should be
relinquished and a new claim located correctly, rather than amending an incorrectly located claim.
If you are able to correctly amend the claims listed above and decide to do so, there is a $10 BLMprocessing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within 30 days of
your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe themining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please includeyour AMC serial n,imber(s) on all correspondence.

~~666k.
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

'
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0 0 , (*MPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Agent
so that we can return the card to you. x List,7Jt L ~<addressee

B. Received 6*Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from iteml? O Yes
ELINOR LOFTIN If YES, enter delivery address below: 9.

1410 62ND AVE E APT 202
FIFE, WA 98424-1.315
920/RM/AMC433677

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

11111111111111111111111111111111 ill 111111 li lli 0Certified Mail®

O Adult Signature D Registered MaUTM
3 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restrici· d

Delivery
9590 9402 1200 5246 9661 82 1 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ~Fleturn Receipt for

0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
2. Article Number (Iransfer from serWce /abeO El Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Conf; Am,1r'TM

n 1--··---' ~38 I~ Signature Courmation
7015 1660 0000 0432 7817 ail Restricted Delivery Restricted Selivery

)
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return R. =eipt



USP=RADRING#
. First-Class Mail

1 5 USPS
Postage & Fees Paid

Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 1200 ~46 9661 82
United States P r.$ender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®
Postal Service

- UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

j One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
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Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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*~323*»4 ... DeP..ME,(1 OD rl!' 1,1,rr~01!United States Department of the Interior .U~AU. L~ND MANAO[-0

Si 711#,5 h BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

'*f?*ji~34 Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

FEB O 8 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC433677

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1660 0000 0432 7817

NOTICE

ELINOR LOFTIN : This Notice Affects the Claims
1410 62ND AVE E APT 202 : Shown in the Block Below.
FIFE, WA 98424-1315 :

AMC433677 - AMC433682
GOLD N DIRT 1 - GOLD N DIRT 6

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

1. AMC433677 is an excess length. A placer claim located by one or two persons cannot
exceed 1,320 feet in length. Your claim is 1,479.8 feet in length. You must reduce the
length of your claim from 1,479.8 feet to 1,320 feet.

2. AMC433678 is an excess length. A placer claim located by one or two persons cannot
exceed 1,320 feet in length. Your claim is 1,547.46 feet in length. You must reduce the
length of your claim from 1,547.46 feet to 1,320 feet.

3. AMC433677 through AMC433782 are not in aliquot parts. You must describe placer
claims by aliquot part and complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions (i.e., a 20 acre claim would be 1,320 x 660). See enclosed aliquot
part layout sample.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
when placer claims are (i) on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or (iii)
Bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands. If one of these situations exists you must
describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds. In all cases, your description of the
land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S.
Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.



2

The amendment must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists that requires this placer mining claim to be located by metes
and bounds and provide a metes and bounds description; or

2. Amend the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular
subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and complete lots.

Keep in mind that when amending a mining claim, no new ground can be taken in. A placer mining
claim must contain at least 10 acres. Therefore an amended claim would have to contain at least 10
acres and must be described by aliquot parts. Ifthis cannot be achieved, the claim should be
relinquished and a new claim located correctly, rather than amending an incorrectly located claim.
If you are able to correctly amend the claims listed above and decide to do so, there is a $10 BLM
processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within 30 days of
your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

,



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 187 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4235431 Printed For Lead File # AMC433677 7

Agency Tracking ID: 1534222466
.

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/14/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

RICH HILL PLACER 2 AMC433683 AMC433677 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



- Receipt Page 54 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4235431
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4350792
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2018

CUSTOMER:
JACK REED
1611 OLIVE ST
SANTA BARBARA,CA 93101 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433683/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/14/2018

NAME: JACK REED
1611 OLIVE ST
SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0080 AUTH CODE: 025500
NAME ON JACK REEDCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



..
Run Date: 07/31/17 Run Time: 02:19 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3912012 Printed For Lead File # AMC433677~~
Agency Tracking ID: 1501264220

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 07/28/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

} Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
1 WANDERING WOMAN 1 AMC433616 AMC433616 j $155.00
~WANDERING WOMAN 2 AMC433617 AMC433616 i $155.00
RICH HILL PLACER 2 2 AMC433683 AMC433677 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



1. Receipt Page 9 of 18

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3912012
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4021446
Date of Transaction: 07/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
JACK REED
1611 OLIVE STREET
SANTA BARBARA,CA 93101 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433617/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/28/2017

NAME: JACK REED
1611 OLIVE STREET
SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2929 AUTH CODE: 075256
NAME ON JACK REEDCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2022

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/31/2017



0 0Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3638911 Printed For Lead File # AMC433677
Agency Tracking ID: 1471981106

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 13

Paid On: 08/23/2016 Total Amount Paid: $2,015.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
RICH HILL PLACER AMC377227 AMC377224 $155.00
WANDERING WOMAN 1 AMC433616 AMC433616 $155.00
WANDERING WOMAN 2 AMC433617 AMC433616 $155.00
WANDERING WOMAN 3 AMC433618 AMC433616 $155.00
WANDERING WOMAN 4 AMC433619 AMC433616 $155.00
WANDERING WOMAN 5 AMC433620 AMC433616 $155.00
RICH HILL PLACER 2 AMC433683 AMC433677 $155.00
GOLD N DIRT 1 AMC437068 AMC437068 $155.00
GOLD N DIRT 2 AMC437069 AMC437068 $155.00
GOLD N DIRT 3 AMC437070 AMC437068 $155.00
GOLD N DIRT 4 AMC437071 AMC437068 $155.00
GOLD N DIRT 5 AMC437072 AMC437068 $155.00
GOLD N DIRT 6 AMC437073 AMC437068 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638911
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3742826
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
JACK REED
1611 OLIVE ST.
SANTA BARBARA,CA 93101 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 2015.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433617/$2015.00

TOTAL: $2,015.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2015.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/23/2016

NAME: JACK REED
1611 OLIVE ST.
SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4472 AUTH CODE: 075406
NAME ON JACK REEDCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016
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M*ING CLAIM STATUS RE~RT
Data Entered : 0 gf 03 ) f < MTP Checked By: 09 101 Aff#K

GEO Checked By:

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC *8077 thru AMC 433435 I

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $fl /40PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 1 , 09 .5 -r
MILL SITE Add' I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ 13 24=
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Blautt 16 '(c Other Fees $ /, ~~)
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS:

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [ ] No[ ]
.= ClCCQ#(i} c:< 613 1 Y\(lle -

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T /6)/lf R 57<~ SEC f
A~ S,Aer cpoltf~) - T (7,fl/~ R ~511' sEc

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM I L< FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ 1
SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID { ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE , ) 29/40/A INITIALS ~2
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2015-0032312 NML, 07/10/2015 02:11:58 PM Page: 1 of 3Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00ELINOR LOFTIN
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When Recorded Return Document to:
Elinor Loftin
141062"Ave. East, ADL #202
Fife, WA 98424 B.L.M.  

IE OFFICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0 = 3'I g ~71[3 Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE Crn <,1 43
IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLD N DIRT 1 Z :-12

BLM 52 3><
placer mining claim has been located by Date - m

Stamp >~NJirak Group, LLC whose current mailing

8 A
 D 11

address is P. O. Box 1004

Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this claim is West to East and is irreaularly shaped and it is situated in Yavagai

County, Arizona. This claim is 1479.8 feet in length and 660 to 317.5 feet in width.

15.975 Acres Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted at the SWcomer 1 of the claim, then 660' North 0° to comer 2, then 660 East 90° to corner 3, then

484.37' Southwest 225° to comer 4, then 1162.3' East 90° to comer 5, then 317.5' South 180° to corner 6,

then back 1479.8 West 270° to comer 1. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer of the bl
X~claim. 0

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 35 , Township ~
Tl ON, Range RSW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim er=rFESSes

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),

33bll

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Part of the South 1/2 of the SWl/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 35, Tl ON,

RSW,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object
or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows. The SW

corner (comer 1) is within 1 foot due North of the Section 35, TlON. RSW Center of Line Public Survey Marker

at GPS location N34.15819° W112.75412°. The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of 0*9 , 20/*2
O LOCATOR(s) EAGENT ~1- 7-flzrliL&~cir z£-c

Print Name(s ) EL/*49~2 LoF-rij
Signature(s) 53£it*,Ott~°/1/1. 14 Form MCF102

Page 1 of 2 Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

*swaimill/"IN/#//41-- I./Illill '6==.- % *- -LI-- :



The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented  privatc, state land or any othcr legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 1
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile w Millsite ( )
Section 35, TiON, RSW

A

' MARKER GPS LOCATION
Public Survey Marker N34.15819~ Wl 12.75412°

Comer 1 to 2 660' N 0° NW NE Corner 1 SW N34.15819° W112.75412'
Comer 2 to 3 660' E 90° Comer 2 NW N34.16000° W112.75412'
Comer 3 to 4 484.37' SW 2250 ' Comer 3 N34.160000 W112.75193°
Comer 4 t051162.3'E 90° , Comer 4 N34.15906° W112.75315°

2 Comer 5 to 6 317.5' 51800 i Comer 5 N34.15906' W112.74922'
~ Comer 6 to 1 1479  .8' W 270°  Comer 6 N34.15819° W112.74922~

1

SW SEI elPublic survey marker ,
, * All corners are 90° unles s~her~

.L_-1 5 , noted. -0
·> SE;

.i G G••2 ~ Nm
2

C?CD
N *#Scale. 1" = 2000 feet N -

FFICE

1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 1 mining claim, which is located in SectionT0
35 , Township TlON , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavagai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 15.975 Acres

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: There are six (6) White 2" PVC Comer
Posts with Cags and Black. Yellow and Green Tage. The Location Marker is White 2" PVC Dost with Cap and
Black Yellow and Green Tage.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land surveymonument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public

AMC433611'

survey, provide a legal description of the claim Part of the S 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 35, TlON.
RSW

Pagc 2 of 2 Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



MEMO

Date: March 10, 2010

TO: Elinor Loftin

From: Steve Sloan

Re: Jirak Group LLC, Authorized representative

In accordance with the authority vested with me by the membership of the Jirak Group, LLC, 1
hereby appoint you as my authorized representative in all matters regarding the Jirak Group,
LLC and the disposition of its mining claims.

For the record, be advised:

_You will protect the assets of the LLC.

_You will obey all Federal, State, and Local statutes pertaining to the Jirak Group, LLC.

_You are authorized to negotiate, finalize and attach your signature to any and all sales
of the LLC's mining claims.

1 ask that you keep me currently advised in regard to any and all negotiations that may be in
progress regarding the disposition of the LLC's assets.

If you need additional information or instruction, please contact me at your convenience.

steve~>50n /
#A .-&.5,¥,~

Manager
Jirak Group, LLC

ZV 'Xt NEIBH d

AM(433511

L I :01 V 82 98¥ 5101
301330 3jXI S.ZV 'Wl'Elali;~1,210311

*.~I.-



WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)

:.I.'./. /' /' ' '.~ /'"' . , 1 1 1 .a

State of Washington

County of %Prd,€

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nho» i#&46.3
Name of Signer

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public Dated: -
State 01 Washington ~"~~3 Wtonthlf>NearJAIME T LOPEZ JR r

My Appointment Expires Nov 14, 2017rn /K¥gilmor~:,A~falSne:2~~~~~~ >

Title (Such as "Notary F~blic") FRI
0-0

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires: l,(1(-tt) 31
U m

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document ~
Title or Type of Document:

AM(433611'

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationaINotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906



2015-0032313 ~ ~ NML1 07/10/2015 02: PM Page: 1 of 3Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00ELINOR LOFTIN

lilim#1~11111 14Zlirit,AXAWlkiVAE#Ch'*4'14 lilli

When Recorded Return Document to:
Elinor Loftin
1410 62nd Ave. East Apt #202
Fife, WA 98424

.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
-0

O Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE g
FriIS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe GOLD N DIRT 2 ZBLM --

placer mining claim has been located by Date ~

R
.Ecr,VEDStamp >Jirak Group, LLC whose current mailing N

[15 AUG 28 
A
 10: 11

B L.M. AZ ~.1-kiE (FFICEaddress is P. 0. Box 1004

Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this claim is West to East and is irreaularlv shaped and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1547.46 feet in length and 317.5 to 660 feet in width. 19.9998 Acres Total Claim
Acreage.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted at the SW comer 1 of the

claim, then 317.5' Nof#,0°tocomery #ien 596.16 East90' bcomer), then110 North 0° bcomer#, the 328.8' No,lh west315° A
comer5, tien 1183.8 East90° locornere, Aen 660' Sollh 180°boomer7, #,en 1547.46' West270°backhocorner 1. This claim ismarked by seven monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 35 , Township
Tl ON, Range RSW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) W located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and Part of the Sl/2 of the

SW 1/4 of the SE 1 /4 of Section 35, TlON, RSW,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this
claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any)
concerning its locality are as follows: The SW comer (corner 1) is within 1480 feet East 90° of the

Section 35,TlON, RSW SW Section Comer Public Survev Marker at GPS location N34.15819°
W112.75412° The above information is shown on the attached map.

AMC433618

'71-DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ' day of Oul~_ , 20_15.
O LOCATOR(s) 6-AGENT *r 6790/4- 6;DUP LLC
Print Name(s) ~£ /4/8 /2- l.6) FT>W

Signature(s) <Illa-4j Vff4ha Form MCF!02
Page 1 of 2 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented, private, state land or any other legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 2
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile 0 Millsite ( )
Section 35, TlON, RSW

1

0 MARKER GPS LOCATION
Public Survey Marker N34.15819° W112.75412»Comer 1 to 2 317.5' N 0° NW NE Comer 1 SW N34.15819° W112.749220Comer 2 to 3 596.16 E 90' Comer 2 N34.15906' W112.74725«Corner 3 to 4 110' N 0° ' Comer 3 N34.15906° W112.74725'Comer 4 to 5 328.8' NW 315° , Comer 4 N34.15936° W112.74725°~Comer S to 61183.8' E 90° 1 Comer 5 N34.16000° Wl 12.74802°~ Comer 6to7660' 5 1800 ' Comer 6 NE N34.16000° Wl 12.74410°Corner 7 to 1 1547.46' W 274  Comer 7 SE N34.15819°W112.74410°r

Public Survey Marker to 11480' E 90° i
SW ; SE

Public Survey Marker 5, r
v * All corners are 904nles£Btherwige

X & noted. I ~ 3>
1 7 . 0 Gl N1-n NZ

X ...,

B 
REF~~v

w Fin.1
> r. 3
N 5 =NScale: 1" = 2000 feet N -- C'D1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 2 mining claim, which is located in Section W m

35 , Township TlON , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 19.9998 Acres

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: There are seven (7) White 2" PVC ComerPosts with Caos and Black. Yellow and Green Tage. The Location Marker is White 2' PVC Post with Cap andBlack Yellow and Green Taoe.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land surveymonument
are as depicted on the map.

AMC433618

4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public
survey, provide a legal description of the claim Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and Part of the Sin
of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 35. TlON. RSW

Pagc 2 of2 Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bereproduced
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When Recorded Return Document to:
Elinor Lomn
1410 62'*Ave. East Agt #202
Fife. WA 98424

00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM CA
-0

O Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE I m .31
0, rn i

IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe GOLO N DIRT 2 m N <r, 51BLM - CO 1 *-4

placer mining claim has been located by Date X
Stanip > 6

JIrak Groug. LLC whose current mailing N 9

L.M. AZ 
IATE CFFICE.111,-Daddress is P. 0  Box 1004 co

Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this claim is West to East and is irregularlv shaped and it is situated In Yavagal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1547.46 feet in length and 317.5 to 660 feet in width. 19.9998 Acres Total Claim
Acreage.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted at the SW corner 1 of the
claim, then 317.5'Nor#O°boomery #en608.15 East900*300rne<3, hen110' North O°Aoorner4, the3285 Noit,wast315°10
oomerS, tien 1183 8 East90°boorner« t,er,660' Sol#1180°b oomer7, tien 1547.46 West270° backboomer l. This claim is ~marked by seven monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 35 . Township ~
- Tl ON, Range RSW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim enlinpliis ~

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and Part of the Sl/2 of the
SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 35. TlON. R5W,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this
claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any)
concerning its locality are as follows: The SW comer (corner 1 1 is within 1480 feet East 90° of the

Section 35.TlON. RSW SW Section Comer Public Survev Marker at GPS location N34.15819°
W112.75412° The above information is shown on the attached map.

1, 1
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this

AMC433618

O LOCATOR(s) WAGENT ~f J}g,~/4 Group LLC
-

Print Name(s) EL/4/02. UPT/,U I
Signature(s) CL.u, 51SE46 Form MCF102

Page 1 of 2 Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

6f~3* Page 1 of 3[={1**fl..}
1 14&40

Deputy Recorder
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When Recorded Return Document to:

Elinor Loftin
1410 62nd Ave. East, Agt. #202
Fife, WA 98424

CORRECTION TO GOLD N DIRT 2 MAP Form MCF100a

What is in error?

Error is in right hand Marker GPS Location Table. The data for Corner 2 reads:

Corner 2 N34.15906° W112.74725°

What is the correction?

The Marker GPS Location Table is corrected to read: 03

-

Corner 2 N34.15906° W112.74922° 1 m
0 01

.L.M. AZ S,KEE OFFICE
RECEIVE DX

N

A
 10: 1 8

AMC433618



The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented, private, state land or any other legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 2
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mi|e Millsite ( )

Section 35, TlON, RSW
1A

MARKER GPS LOCATION
, Public Survey Marker N34.15819° W112.75412°

Corner 1 to 2 317.5' N 0° NW NE Comer 1 SW N34.15819° W112.74922°
Corner 2 to 3 596.16 E 90° 1 Corner 2 N34.15906° W112.74922'
Corner 3 to 4 110' N 0° ' Comer 3 N34.15906° Wl 12.74725°
Corner 4 to 5328.8' NW 315° Corner 4 N34.15936' W112.74725°

2 Comer 5 to 6 1183.8' E 90° 1 Comer 5 N34.16000~ W112.74802'
'~ Comer 6 to 7 660' S 1800 Corner 6 NE N34.16000° W112.74410°

Comer 7 to 1 1547.46' W 270° Corner 7 SE N34.15819° W112.74410°
t-
Public Survey Marker to 1 1480' E 90'

SW SE
Public Survey Marker 3£ 2> !6 * All corners are 90° unless otherwise

noted.
·1 7

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
35 , Township Tl ON , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 19.9998 Acres

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: There are seven (71 White 2" PVC Corner
Posts with Caps and Black. Yellow and Green Tape. The Location Marker is White 2" PVC Post with Cap andBlack Yellow and Green Tage.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land surveymonument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public
survey, provide a legal description of the claim Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and Part of the Sl/2
of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 35, Tl ON, RSW

Page 2 of 2 Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced

AMC433618
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The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented. private, state land or any othcr legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 2
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile ' Millsite ( )

Section 35, TiON, RSW

MARKER GPS LOCATION
; Public Survey Marker N34.15819° Wl 12.75412°

Comer 1 to 2 317.5' N O° NW , NE Corner 1 SW N34.15819« W112.74922°
Corner 2 to 3 596.16 E 90' 1 Comer 2 N34.15906' W112.74725°

1 Comer 3 to4110'NO° 1 Comer 3 N34.15906' W112.74725°
Comer 4 to 5 328.8' NW 315° ; Comer 4 N34.15936° W112.74725'

.EComer 5 to6 1183.8' E r , Comer 5 N34.16000° W112.74802°
'~ Comer 6 to 7 660' S 180° : I.---- Comer 6 NE N34.16000° Wl 12.74410°

Comer 7 to 1 1547.46' W 270° Comer 7 SE N34.15819* W112.74410°r i
Public Survey Marker to 11480' E 90°

SW;SE
Public Survey Marker St ,

~~ 2,-* E i6 ' All corners are 90  unless otherwiseJ· noted.
1 7

Scale: 14 - 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
35 , Township TlON , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 19.9998 Acres

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: There are seven (71 White 2" PVC ComerPosts with Caos and Black. Yellow and Green TaDe. The Location Marker is White 2" PVC Post with Cap andBlack Yellow and Green TaDe.
3. The bearings and distances In degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public
survey, provide a legal description of the claim Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and Part of the 51/2
of the SW lM of the SE 1/4 of Section 35. TlON. RSW

Page 2 of 2 Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bereproduced

AMC433618'
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WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)

,

State of Washington

County of iss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Z(6%ke- 440
Name of Signer

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \484 n0% e
Notary Public Month~ay/Yearl S >i#i

Stal 01 WashIng[on (D 01 r.1 7
JAIME T LOPEZ JR ..' -

 
00 ZIE

My Appointmont Expires Nov 14, 2017 1%6*' - r,0492

C. 0

4**SU i
Title (Such as ~Notary Public")

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires :

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

AMC433b18

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Y+--.VUM--V~'VUP#EVMWip#WAVLFUR#WAVqup#LARVU/VA#HAVVYVVAWURRNFAVA#VVEVU~'Wl

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationaINotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906
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2015-0032313 NML
07/10/2015 02:11:58 PM Page 3 of 3

WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)
ri•~0Rk*0**~*lipyREOWAhAomOme.=*LibligBEVyiq#mo~*m#moef,obluiNy/re~/GE,m#YDV<*4776,4,lm*TAVMB 1

State of Washington

County of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that z<*r 464°
Name of Signer

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Cjd/ r)PL 9

Notary Public -1 MSnth~ay/Year
8- 01 Wa.Wn'Im
JAIME T LOPEZJR

My Appol-mt E~fes Nov 14, 2017 \X# V ' le
-MJFJS#"4101#~ad%o Offi2er

* 1-66Fr449*if<
Title (Such a~Notary Public")

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires: 'AJHD

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the documentor fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

iRZ=*7~0~G•5:~to~5*rvy03*V<,souWK,~0¥6€%vlrvvs*>wv~ee*~5fV0.)0*%~G€©*5*W~**>N~*~%>**E~0,>~09~/9*~*X,Wk,/~0=N~&*SX*a.>~**0:9© 2013 National Notary Association • www.Nationa»lotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906

AMC433618SEAL
STATE OF ARIZONA
County of Yavapal

LESLIE M. HOFFMAN, County Recorder, In and for the County of Yavapal,State of Arizona, and custodian of the records of such office, do hereby certify

ZV .XjN30Hd ~/-~~~-·-~ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the record as the sameappears In my office

;,0,-~42\ and affixed my official seal in the City of Prescott~ 1 1 :.\ County of Yavapai, State of Arizona, on this the8 1 :01 V 82 98¥ 5181 \3*alle'l Ii/£3693&&.,
{ [14*10f·]-) 3rd day of August, A.D. 2015

Deputy Recorder3013,35 31*.1 S ZV 'WTS03/1,303#



2015-0032314 NML
07/10/2015 02:11:58 PM Page: 1 of 3
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
ELINOR LOFTIN

lilli#P.Fiwillili,1,1~1*(liM:11*11\V IliN,reliw, lilli

When Recorded Return Document to:
Elinor Loftin
1410 62*Ave. East, Ant #202
Fife, WA 98424 B.L 1.....LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0Ir 3>33

5 Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE CO G.) N f-1
A) 02

IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLD N DIRT 3 .-. 00 /

BLM X -- *
placer mining claim has been located by Date - ) r: 31

> 00Stamp W 9 -Ti
Jirak Group, LLC whose current mailing *-'m

*... CDmaddress is P. O. Box 1004

Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this claim is West to East and is Rectangular and it is situated in Yavapai

County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Acres Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SW comer of the claim approximatelv 660 feet in a Northerlv 0° direction to the

North end line and 1320 feet in a Easterlv 90° direction to the East end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 35 , Township

TlON, Range RSW , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim enlinpesses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Part of the South 1/2 of the SW 1/4 and Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4

of the SE 1/4 of Section 35, TlON, RSW,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim

with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additidnal information (if any) concerning its

AMC433614

locality are as follows: The SW comer (comer 1) is within 3027.26 feet due East of the Section 35,TlON. RSW,

SW Corner of Section 35 Public Survey Marker at GPS location N34,15819° W112,75412°The above

information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 9 6- day of (511~ . 20_2-£-
O LOCATOR(s) IlkAGENT fo-r mu£-dnv/' U-e
Print Name(s) EL/.00/L U F-77 0

Signaturecs) 6)252~4) 9 BY,//7 4, Form MCF102
Page 1 of 2 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented, private, state land or any other legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 3
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile ' Millsite ( )
Section 35, TlON, RSW

A

MARKER GPS LOCATION
Public Survey Marker N34.158190 W112.75412°

Corner 1 to 2660' N 0° NW NE Corner 1 SW N34.15819°9112.74410'
Corner 2 to 3 1320' E 90° Comer 2 NW N34.16000° W112.74410°
Comer 3 to 4 660' S 1800 Comer 3 NE N34.160000 W112.73973°

® Corner 4 to 1 1320' W 270° , Comer 4 SE N34.15819° Wl 1294973°
, r-

--' ir-0
r x & so
Public Survey Marker to 1 3027.26' E 90° m 70 9, ril

66.-
SW SE E Co

Public Surv Marker 243 -9
*All corners are 909 unle~othe is@

noted. N 25
1 4 -

. AZ 
XIE ZFF CE

00

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
35 , Township TlON , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 Acres

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: There are four (4) White 2" PVC Comer
Posts with Caos and Black. Yellow and Green Tape. The Location Marker is White 2" PVC Post with Cap and

AMC433619

Black. Yellow and Green Tage.
3. The bearIngs and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land surveymonument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public
survey, provide a legal description of the claim Part of the S 1/2 of SW 1/4 and Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4. of
SE 1/4 of Section 35, Tl ON, RSW

Page 2 or 2 Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bereproduced

--/.



MEMO

Date: March 10, 2010

TO: Elinor Loftin

From: Steve Sloan

Re: Jirak Group LLC, Authorized representative

In accordance with the authority vested with me by the membership of the Jirak Group, LLC, 1hereby appoint you as my authorized representative in all matters regarding the Jirak Group,
LLC and the disposition of its mining claims.

For the record, be advised:

_You will protect the assets of the LLC.

_You will obey all Federal, State, and Local statutes pertaining to the Jirak Group, LLC.

_You are authorized to negotiate, finalize and attach your signature to any and all salesof the LLC's mining claims.

I ask that you keep me currently advised in regard to any and all negotiations that may be in
progress regarding the disposition of the LLC's assets.

If you need additional information or instruction, please contact me at your convenience.
Stevs>'8#n , I

AMC433619

Manager
Jirak Group, LLC

ZV 'Xm30Hd

bl :01 V 82 98¥ 5101
3013:19 31*1 S ZV 'W-7'·8

03/~1303·U



WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)
rv**5*?V>A*,ai**A'>2*F*>A'>F*562*.~>,0**2f„**?KK>2*FVY**V>25*2*FV>,m*>0*8*9~~OFV>~02*F*.iM2*,~K>2**F../>2540,8

PHO
E~

State of Washington er--h J ss. = r
County of *12/2-e CA Z

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that A;AM< 6-·,~~*,) P:· 41
Name of S*ler

N n
is the person who appeared before me,-end sk
person acknowledged that he/she sigRed t[&
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: -Lbitt~ 7~'1/*---Nfl/Day/YearEff.'---.,State 01 Washington
JAIME T LOPEZ JR K,ty# -/-_-,zik-r=;AkfIZZI

My Appomtinint Expires Nov 14, 2017 ~~No~*g dficer

Xsa4  / Ve-Abe-
Title (Such as0'Notary Public")

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires: 144- 17
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optiona4 comp/eting mis information can deter a/teration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

AM(433619

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationaINotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906



2615-0032315
07/10/2015 02:11:58 ~~ Page: 1 of 3Leslie M. Hoffman. OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00ELINOR LOFTIN

illl'#p.Fl'1~111#.1,0~1,1~ DIL,Iril I~ItAt,F,11~'wAtilk* lilli

When Recorded Return Documentto:
Elinor Loftin
1410 62*Ave. East. Aot #202
Fife. WA 98424 CD

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM =Zi.~CD0 Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE rn
ZOO t·'- .-.IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLD N DIRT 4

BLM >< 61 51
placer mining claim has been located by Date 1/ /> rri

Stamp
Jirak GrOUD, LLC whose current mailing - 23-0 m

address is P. O. Box 1004

Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this claim is West to East and is irreaularly shaped and it is situated in Yavagal

County, Arizona. This claim is 667.76 feet in length and 341.35 to 467.39 feet in width.
5.27 Acres Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location

notice is posted at the SW corner lof the claim, then 341.35' North 0° tocomer2 hen 581.59' Eas~erly77.5°10

comer 3, then 467.39 South 180° b comer 4, then 567.76 West271 back b comer l . This claim is marked by four

monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 35 , Township

Tl ON, Range RSW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim ermnpasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Part of the N 1/2 of SW 1/4 and Part of the N 1/2 of SE 14 of the SE 1/4

of Section 35, TiON, RSW ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference

AMC433680

to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as
follows. The SW comer (comer 1) is within 3027.26 feet East 90° and 660 feet North 0° of the Section

35.TlON. RSW SW Comer of Section 35 Public Survey Marker at GPS location N34.15819° W112.75412°

The above information is shown on the attached map.

'-1 5DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / day of (f~~aL~t- , 20/5--.
O LOCATOR(s) [3-AGENT 41- 3-111, 14-6roop LLC

Print Name(s) EL/WOK- (-OF-nA)
Signature(s) 6722*u (>Zwt; Form MCF102

Page 1 of 2 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



4

The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented, private, state land or any other legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 4
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile Millsite ( )

Section 35, TlON, RSW

A

MARKER GPS LOCATION
Public Survey Maiker N34.15819° W112.75412°

Comer 1 to 2 341.35' N 0' NW , NE Comer 1 SW N34.16000"W112.74161«
Comer 2 to 3 581.59' E 77.5' 1 Comer 2 NW N34.16093° Wl 12.74161 °
Comer 3 to 4 467.39' S 180' ' Comer 3 NE N34.16128° Wl 12.73973°
Comer 4 to 1 567.76' W 270' Comer 4 SE N34.16000° W112.73973'

2 1
.E = Sr , 01
Public Survey Marker to 1 3027.26' E 90° and 660' N O« ~ 73

: =C 5 >1SW SE 3 G> Iff,1
Public Su Marker

1 4 * All corners are ~ unle~ oth4*

>
94., noted.

N 9 4]
. .... 64 m

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 4 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

35 ,Township TlON , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 5.27 Acres

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: There are four (4) White 2" PVC Corner
Posts with Cans and Black, Yellow and Green Tape. The Location Marker is White 2" PVC Post with Cap and

AMC433680

Black. Yellow and Green Tage.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public
survey, provide a legal description of the claim Part of the N 1/2 of SW 1/4 and Part of the N 1/2 of SE 1/4 of the

SE 1/4 of Section 35. TlON. RSW

Page 2 of 2 Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bc reproduced



MEMO

Date: March 10, 2010

TO: Elinor Loftin

From: Steve Sloan

Re: Jirak Group LLC, Authorized representative

In accordance with the authority vested with me by the membership of the Jirak Group, LLC I
hereby appoint you as my authorized representative in all matters regarding the Jirak Group,
LLC and the disposition of its mining claims.

For the record, be advised:

_You will protect the assets of the LLC.

_You will obey all Federal, State, and Local statutes pertaining to the Jirak Group, LLC.

_You are authorized to negotiate, finalize and attach your signature to any and all sales
of the LLC's mining claims.

1 ask that you keep me currently advised in regard to any and all negotiations that may be in
progress regarding the disposition of the LLC's assets.

If you need additional information or instruction, please contact me at your convenience.

Steve,Slopn 4 4.it f f

Manager
Jirak Group, LLC

AMC433b80

ZV *XIN30Hd
6 1 :01 4 81 98¥ 5101
33133 2 31*15 ZV 'N-1'803A1·3032



WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)

State of Washio£]ton
J ss.

County of Y*Obok&

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that EAmor L,ViD
Name of Signer

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated.

4Lb1 - 9-/A*S-i
~19*/Day/Yar ENotary Public rn

Stato ol Washington »-hooJAIME T LOPEZ JR /4 -XMy Appointment Expires Nov 14, 2017 794*_ 1 / 44/07-«3 <-Jiuro NotafErfg»fficer
N .-k*« poks Y

Title (Such as "Notary Public")

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires : IA<4-(7
3>

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

C433b80

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationaINotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906
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Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
ELINOR LOFTIN

lilli#P.FFIVC'14ihil,Vrliaitiv/IAW,Kilutiwkill' R.twit: 11 Ill

When Recorded Return Document to:
Elinor Loftin
1410 62nd Ave. East, Aot #202
Fife, WA 98424

ew
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM i--

-0 3 >O Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE =
 D.7i

IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLD N DIRT 5 0 Gl NT
BLM 2 -A SOplacer mining claim has been located by Date i< , '. ,
Stamp T,-1 /7-

Jirak Group. LLC whose current mailing > r & C
N 0 -17

address is P. O. Box 1004 -*.- 0_0 m
Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this claim is West to East and is irreaularlv shaDed and it is situated in Yavapai

County, Arizona. This claim is 1031 to 1060 feet in length and 833 to 833.5 feet in width.

19.9927 Acres Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location

notice is posted at the SW comer lof the claim, then 833' North 0° b comer & then 1031' East90° bcomer 3, tien

835.5 Solmerly 178° lo comer4, tlen 1060 West270° backb comer 1. This claim is marked by four monuments, one

at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 35 , Township
TlON, Range RSW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim ernorr¥239es

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Part of the N 1/2 and gart of the S 1/2 of SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section

35. TlON, RSW and Part of the N 1/2 and Part of the S 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of the SW lM of Section 36, Tl ON, =
0

RSW ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural -= 1
object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The LAJ 1

LU

SW comer (comer 1) is within 359 feet due West 270°of the Section 35,TlON, RSW SE Corner of Section 35 0- 1
(DO

Public Survey Marker at GPS location N34.15819° W112.73664° The above information is shown on the

attached map. ~ _

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7 A day of /1£4 , 20-Lk.

O LOCATOR(s) [EKAGENT ·18,r T ilz,; i Gra Up U.E

print Name(s) EL/VO,2- 6,=T/.J
Signature(s) (32,-u j)-4#16 Form MCF102

Revised July 2014Page 1 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



1l

The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented, privatc, state land or any other legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 5
MINING CLAIM MAP Locie ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile Millsite ( )

Section 35, TiON, RSW Section 36, TlON, RSW

a ,
MARKER GPS LOCATION

Public Survey Marker N34.15819° W112.73664'
Comer 1 to 2833' N Cr NW , NE Corner 1 SW N34.15819° W112.73783°
Comer 2 10 31031' E 90° 1 Comer 2 NW N34.16047° W112.73783°
Comer 3 to 4 835.5 5178' 1 Corner 3 NE N34.16047° W112.734429
Comer 4 to 1 1060' W 2700 Comer 4 SE N34.15819~ W112.73432'

--

1 m
ile 0 03

Public Survey Marker to 1 359' W 270° ' ~ i-
G>

SE 
-0

3 -T
0 (D iL (71

4 All comers are 900 unless otheiwise 1 21 * 1 Publi2 Sur,eA,arkerco I '
noted. */ 00

> ri

r F.P.'E

> r. , 0
N 5 71

71
CD

-O m

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet &
1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 5 mining claim, which Is located in Section (s)

35 and 36 , Township TloN , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Yavagal County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 19.9927 Acres

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: There are four (4) White 2* PVC Comer
Posts with CaDs and Black. Yellow and Green TaDe. The Location Marker is White 2' PVC Post with CaD and

AMC43368

Black. Yellow and Green Tage.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land surveymonument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public

survey, provide a legal description of the claim Part of the N 1/2 and Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4

of Section 35, TlON, RSW and Part of the N 1/2 and Part of the S 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 36,

TlON, RSW

Pugc 2 of 2 Form MCF100*
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MEMO

Date: March 10, 2010

To: Elinor Loftin

From: Steve Sloan

Re: Jirak Group LLC, Authorized representative

In accordance with the authority vested with me by the membership of the Jirak Group, LLC, 1
hereby appoint you as my authorized representative in all matters regarding the Jirak Group,
LLC and the disposition of its mining claims.

For the record, be advised:

_You will protect the assets of the LLC.

_You will obey all Federal, State, and Local statutes pertaining to the Jirak Group, LLC.

_You are authorized to negotiate, finalize and attach your signature to any and all sales
of the LLCs mining claims.

1 ask that you keep me currently advised in regard to any and all negotiations that may be in
progress regarding the disposition of the LLC's assets.

If you need additional information or instruction, please contact me at your convenience.

Steve Bio)n .
Y f

Manager

AMC43358

Jirak Group, LLC
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WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)
:/>0*-~Vt:---'#'-.W>74-/p->2*ft-//7.-/+-h/+T'$F+i?*>28*Y*2*2-TrbB.28*Fri:S*5#'pa

State of Washington
i SS.

County of ewel-2
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ·EtiA)Ar &00

Name of Signer

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and puBoses
mentioned in thp instrument. r-

21-&...i.~-a-im, Dated: A 10~1 1 7* ri
~ M~il)h/Da~Year~ ~n-1Notary Public

Stato of Wa~inglon

*
F

l\/F

JAIME T LOPEZ JR
My Appointment Expires Nov 14.2011 Fr-F -ri

ignat e Nota@*15:6??~~~---~

A , Irl
k>~A, 5 lAi >

Title (Such as flotary#ublic")

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires: 1(-(H-E)

AMC433b8

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

'AtiVRM#v&#yPkVpykWAU*-FHAMPP#VVYAUVY*v*#EVP#YA-*MUVYAMPWMB#EM##VV##'1

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationaINotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906



c 2015-0032317 NML
07/10/2015 02:11:5~ ~~ Page: 1 of 3
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
ELINOR LOFTIN

1111 1~P.FlltiFIA 1,+fld\L l,L'i IkE#3#M 'lludjvjqi#, li ll i

When Recorded Return Document to:
Elinor Loftin
1410 62nd Ave. East, Aot #202
Fife, WA 98424

CO
r. . •LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 0; i

r

0 Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE = 4 :~)
O 91 r'•4'~.2IS HEREBY GIVEN thatthe GOLD N DIRT 6 K) f./:I·4BLM 00 U.7 -

placer mining claim has been located by Date
Stamp cn  JJirak Group, LLC whose current mailing 5 31

PH ENIX, AZ

address is P. O. Box 1004 rj orn
Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this daim is West to East and is irreaularlv shaged and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1017.5 to 1031 feet in length and 387 to 387.24 feet in width.
9.1597 Acres Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location
notice is posted at the SW comer lof the claim, then 387' North 0° bocomer2#len 1017.5 East90°~ocomer-3, #ian
387-24' Soutlelly 178°#corner4, Vien 1031' West27) back boomer l. This claim is marked by four monuments, one
at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 35 , Township

Tl ON, Range RSW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim enocrnpasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Part of the N 1/2 of SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 35. TlON. R5W and
Part of the N 1/2 of SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 36, TlON, RSW ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC43Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
LUinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The SW comer (comer 1) is within 359 feet due West 0-

270° and 833 feet due North 0° of the Section 35,TlON, RSW SE Comer of Section 35 Public Survey Marker
00
N

at GPS location N34.15819' W112.73664° The above information is shown on the attached map.

rt-kDATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day of O&,1- , 20.2-2
O LOCATOR(s) [1YAGENT f,r Ic RA k. 6*LAF Li c

Print Name(s) fl//L'bir Zz)FT//i)
Signature(s) Ca-u,u 84*LIL

Form MCF102
Pagelof2 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented. private, state land or any other legally staked and maintained mining claim alcd prior to this claim.

GOLD N DIRT 6
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile Millsite C )

Section 35, TiON, RSW Section 36, TlON, RSW
A

1 MARKER GPS LOCATION
Public Survey Marker N34.158190 W112.73664'

Comer 1 to 2387' NO° NW NE Corner 1 SW N34.16047° W112.73783°
Comer 2 to 3 1017.5' E 90° 1 Comer 2 NW N34.16153° W112.73783°
Comer 3 to 4 387.24' S 178° ' Comer 3 NE N34.16153' W112.73446'
Comer 4 to 1 1031' W 270° Comer 4 SE N34.16047° W112.73442°

1 
m

ile

CD
r.

Public Survey Marker to 1 359' W 270° and 833' N 0° IE Z I
SW SE 2 3 8rn Public ~rvey M#*er '  - 7

* All corners are 90° unless otherwise i 9 - -4

noted. - X

3> 0

FACC OFFICE

N

8 A
 10: 20

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the GOLD N DIRT 6 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

35 and 36 , Township TlON , Range R5W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavagai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 9.1597 Acres

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: There are four (4) White 2' PVC Comer
Posts with CaDs and Black. Yellow and Green Taoe. The Location Marker is White 2' PVC Post with CaD and
Black. Yellow and Green Tage.

AMC433b82'

3. The bearings and distances In degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land surveymonument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public
survey, providea legal description of theclaim Part of the N 1/2 of SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sectjon 35. Tl ON RSW
and Part of the N 1/2 of SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 36. TlON. RSW

Page 2 of2 Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may bereproduced



MEMO

Date: March 10, 2010

TO: Elinor Loftin

From: Steve Sloan

Re: Jirak Group LLC, Authorized representative

In accordance with the authority vested with me by the membership of the Jirak Group, LLC, 1
hereby appoint you as my authorized representative in all matters regarding the Jirak Group,
LLC and the disposition of its mining claims.

For the record, be advised:

_You will protect the assets of the LLC.

_You will obey all Federal, State, and Local statutes pertaining to the Jirak Group, LLC.

_You are authorized to negotiate, finalize and attach your signature to any and all sales
of the LLCs mining claims.

I ask that you keep me currently advised in regard to any and all negotiations that may be in
progress regarding the disposition of the LLCs assets.

if you need additional information or instruction, please contact me at your convenience.

Steve 519Bn
*

Manager
Jirak Group, LLC

AMC433682'ZV *XIN30Hd
02 :01 V 83 98¥ 5101
331330 3-irl S ZV 'W'1'803/~13031;
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WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)
4 7,·.tymr-*eKY-Myr©re#«7/»*:rec-x?rve<,re,redy*UNYA*£=*7*,reet¥c©rercre#ycH ?rem yrertrA*re¥b ire *1/432k

State of Washington
f SS

County of 533*re,2

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that MUr l*;0
Name of %ner

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <*... \17 974 96¥* r+-1--- 50

IMonth/[*y/Year-0 :*1 +
Notary Public Fi--t.~ >m

Stal,0 WashU~on im r Nol
JAIME T LOPEZ JR i- DU 611 1

My Appomtme* Expires Nov 14, 2017 -
-

~><%[90.121;Ff-Wotafinng-ofkc-er ~
C.T.36 /*41*#-,~61Ae-11 24

Title (Such as 0/Votaty Public") O m

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires : 11- 1+17

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

AMC433b82Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationaINotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906



2015-0032311 NML
07/10/2015 02:11:52 Page: 1 of 3
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
ELINOR LOFTIN

11111#r.,MOVA,Ir'/rl,N 1~1~PJA#61,l'4'.him:,%1*Wit, lilli

When Recorded Return Document to:
Elinor Loftin
1410 624 Ave. East. Apt. #202
Fife. WA 98424 8.L M.  

0 °ICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM [8 m

?i ~5 AUG 28O Amendment BLM Serial # NOTICE o A ry
rn KnZIS HEREBY GIVEN that the Rich Hill Placer 2

E
lv

placer mining claim has been located by Date - )> r *!71
Stamp 3

Jirak Group, LLC whose current mailing N ~ 71

address is P. 0. Box 1004 0

Congress, AZ 85332

The general course of this claim is Rectanaular and it is situated in YavaDai

County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Acres Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SW corner of the claim approximately 660 feet in a Northerly direction to the

North , end line and 1320 feet in a Easterlv direction to the East end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 , Township

-T9N. Range RSW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim enainpasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quartersection(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) North '>5 of the SWIM of the NW % of

Section 12. T9N. RSW ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

AMC433683

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The SW corner (comer 1) Is 000 feet due North of the West

Section 12.T9N. RSW Center of Line Public Survey Marker at GPS location N34,13647' W112.73666°

The above information is shown on the attached map.

rt 0
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this -/ day of <1 , 20/5-' 1
O LOCATORM) ErAGENT ·,Par J?raiL 617*y LLC

print Name(s) EL/kk72 ld~FT,k)
Signature(s ) aL, < ~EEYAhi Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



The boundaries of this claim exclude any patented, private, state land or any other legally staked and maintained mining claim filed prior to this claim.

Rich Hill Placer 2
MINING CLAIM MAP Lode ( ) Placer (X)

1 mile I Millsite ( )

Section 12, T9N, RSW

; MARKER GPS LOCATIONA
: Public Survey Marker N34.13647° W112.73666°
: Comer 1 SW N34.13828° Wl 12.73666'
. Corner 2 NW N34.14009° W112.736660

fau------1.------NE------- Corner 3 NE N34.14009' W112.73229'
Corner 4 SE N34.13828° W112.73229°

Comer 2 NW
+ er.-

-1 - Comer 3 NE
4-1320' Wn ZE

r Public Survey Marker -- Comer 4 SE ~ = 4)
O 0 49

SW SE!2 -- 5ip
X

* All corners are 90° un!Bis otherwise
noted. >

N -
 -n

71
A) CDo m

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Rich Hill Placer 2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

12 . Township T9N , Range RSW , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AMC433683

Yavapai County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 Acres
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: The Comer posts are White 2" PVC Comer

Posts (4 ea) with CaDS and Black. Yellow and Green Tape. The Location Marker is While 2" PVC with Cap
and Black Yellow and Green Tage.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land surveymonument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or mill site claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public
survey, provide a legal description of the claim N %. SW V, NW 1/4 of Section 12, T9N. RSW

Page 2 of 2 Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



MEMO

Date: March 10, 2010

To: Elinor Loftin

From: Steve Sloan

Re: Jirak Group LLC, Authorized representative

In accordance with the authority vested with me by the membership of the Jirak Group, LLC, 1
hereby appoint you as my authorized representative in all matters regarding the Jirak Group,
LLC and the disposition of its mining claims.

For the record, be advised:

_You will protect the assets of the LLC.

_You will obey all Federal, State, and Local statutes pertaining to the Jirak Group, LLC.

_You are authorized to negotiate, finalize and attach your signature to any and all sales
of the LLCs mining claims.

I ask that you keep me currently advised in regard to any and all negotiations that may be in

progress regarding the disposition of the LLCs assets.

If you need additional information or instruction, please contact me at your convenience.

Steve 519.on 4,
1 f

Manager
Jirak Group, LLC

AMC433683ZV 'XIN30Hd

02 :01 V 82 98¥ 5101
331330 31Y1S ZV 'WTSEl 3 /\13 03·20



WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(RCW 42.44.100)
9**2*2*2.4.2-4-bA/412»2*2*2+25**2*2*265,029*V>.59'124'2421/*IYNdMOi-42~29/9502*2k42<M/0241~1=K323522* 1

State of Washington

County of f ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that El;A'»r b#:A
Name of Signer

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act for the uses and purpoles

rmentioned in the instrument.

815 A~ >m
Dated: --C. 3/164 7  7*n

 f../
N ! 1'1

1 Notary Public C- j_ Apa#wbayliZ"fes Y

C
 T

ri

Stat. 0 Washmgton
JAIME T LOPEZ JR i ~j<--1,-<«5 E r. n. 53

rn Trl

1 My Appomtmmt Expins Nov 14, 2017 ; /
\Y/;* 335,~;;2*~ 7~cer ~ ~

E-- 65,1 *die-Title (Such as 'Notary Public")

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above My appointment expires : (4*f *2

AMC433683

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document
or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

© 2013 National Notary Association • www.NationaINotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5906



RUN TIME: 08:13 AM RUN DATE: 09/03/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 009ON 005OW 012, 14 009ON 005OW 999, 14 010ON 005OW 035, 14 010ON 005OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 08:13 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 09/03/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 032607
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 009ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 012 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 034422
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON oosow Sect S-ur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend ~

380913 EXPIRED 035 ALIQ E2;

Serial Number: AZA 035908
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 AUTHORIZED 035 ALIQ W2NW,

Serial Number: AZAR 0000110
Total Case Acres: 39.400

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ SESE,

Serial Number: AZAR 0027662
Total Case Acres: 2.470

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286202 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ SWSWNE,52S2NW; Y

Serial Number: AZAR 0034626
Total Case Acres: 26.550

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 08:13 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 09/03/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

286202 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ E2W2;



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP
AR 0110 lit:8,26 SUPPL SECS 25,35, 36
20· 4 I m

944~K~ INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESURvEY ..NAL SURVEY

mACT NO r R SEC SUBDIMSION

7--1 6 36.91 | 7 26·65 N 1 35.99

Lot 1277
41-32- 25

11 25,18 10 36,22 2·68 4 3760
FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

MS 4799 UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WIRDRARN FOR CLASSIRCAnON,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES

36364 9 ~~EFER 712 /NOLY OFWISCEZLANEOUS DOCULIEWa

DIST NO 2I elm #
MDS 303 SE

-

12 36.79 ~22,8~ ; 24·63 14 39,77

'YY
2 41 ----4152,13 15 44.59 14 2565 | 13 34 35 12 11 563- 23574 12,214 31.21 25' '

A /5985 3 7. 5 81;298

3 AR 034626
20.18 - M1 il

-1 1
1 6 22.21 1 7 24.91 1719.94

18 OIl

16 6 .36 1212760
- 35 36

924.08 8 5259 20 22·12 19 34.3850/4 98* NOE

ME Pits 
ME Pits

i-11- -lir I

10 39.59 -, '* A 22 26·86 123 2982

12 40.80-q e
1 #AR 034626 \

\1
N03

CURRENT TO BT
WARNING STA#IT

SCALE in chains ..
 .1. 1. .. .=ecu'l .... If .. .. .ould bo .aed PV T lON

0 ~ 10 20 only li ....1. disploy of ......hip i...yoto. RIG- 10-30-2003 -
" - 1 R SW



TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY ~ STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
HASS..~PA FIELD .ACE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 40.22 |3 40.00 |2 40.00 |1 40.00 4 40,00 |3 40.00 |2 40.00 h 40.00 4 39.99 |3 39.98 |2 /,96 |139.95 4 39.94 13 39.95 2 39.95 |1 J..96 4 ..97 |3 40.01 |2 40.03 |140..7 4..07 |3 40.05 2 40.03 |1 39.20 I
\.....

_L -1- 111 111 11 1 111 1 1 -

--6 5 4 32 INDEW TO SEGREGATED TRACTS6 40.2. | \[M=, lili.El ORICNAL SURVEY
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3-40.18 1 1579*
1~ 212 ~ lv(.. ~0;9*~6
ee I D/t AN * 50 6/*,4919 0/C ~ MI

140.19 1

T 40.21 3 -=--/1
T wol 7 8 9 1 3 11 -~1-L-j-~1 -

FOR ORDERS AFFECING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS \ITHDRA*N FOR CLASSIFICARON,

4 40, 25 | MIERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES.
Sot...: REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.t. B'.. I.P i'z *D/5 Nl Nh

1 40.27 ~ Gm/ng Dist No 2

, AZA 24422 R,/W Water FoiBity 8
- ; Soc 6: Lots 1, 2, 31/2NET/4. Sfa/42 40.29 | /0 Sec 7: LoisT-4. El/2Wl/2

- 18 17 16 15 14 1
'

T 40 ,33 ~ %;10%. AR 034525
SoleWel.' Fe'

5,fSG 6/25/19,9 0/0 .*

~ ,(lin -,) 'T 40,32 ~ 02-99-0013
I...:
F0780,5 '. 0 ,10 71

1 20 21 "- 23 24...'" 4 -
T 40.30 3

...6 . '. . 0 f
D/C ./C 4

140.29 1 '
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T 40,= ) 30 3 28 27 / 25
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Oco hcon.* 6 *11 *

140.20 1

- - 50"OV2 40.15 |

TY wt,-| 31 32 33 34 , 35 36
'--F~ ·A'u.
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1 1 1 lili /1 1 - 1 1 1 1 L«„g 112·43'30~W
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...". STATEMENT
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TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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